# **─OP \$40.00 2211**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALAN LITHOGRAPH, INC.		09/30/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSYNC MEDIA	
Street Address:	550 North Oak Street	
City:	Inglewood	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2211501	INSYNC.MEDIA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)427-6888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714/427-6800

Email: michelea@amklawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Michele Sabo Assayag, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2915 Redhill Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel G. Burch
Signature:	/Rachel G. Burch/
Date:	09/30/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0967

900033112

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0968

36/729

到我就会就是明显的现在分词,也不可能是一个人的,但是是一个人的,他们也不知识,他们也不知识,他们也不是一个人的,他们也不是一个人的,也是一个人的人的人,也是一个

4490454

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
ALAN LITHOGRAPH, INC.

FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

APR 1 1 1997

bill JONES, Sayretary of State

# JERRY WAXMAN and SOL WAXMAN certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of ALAN LITHOGRAPH, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. The Board of Directors of ALAN LITHOGRAPH, INC. has approved the following amendment to Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of said Corporation:

"The name of the Corporation shall be: INSYNC MEDIA."

3. The amendment has been approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The Corporation has only one class of shares. Each outstanding share is entitled to one vote. The Corporation has outstanding 7,500 shares and, therefore, the total number of shares entitled to vote is 7,500. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment was 7,500, or 100 percent of the outstanding shares.

JERRY WAXMAN, President

SOL WAXMAN, Secretary

The undersigned declare under penalty of perjury that the matters set forth in the foregoing certificate are true and correct of their own knowledge and that this declaration was executed on March 27, 1997, at Inglewood, California.

JERRY WIKMAN

SOL WAYMAN

TRADEMARK L: 003167 FRAME 096

RECORDED: 09/30/2005